

## Colorado's Recreational Trails Committee

Established January 1, 1985 1313 Sherman Street, Room #618 • Denver, CO 80201 Trails@state.co.us

## **Committee Meeting Agenda**

Date: Friday, June 2, 2023
Location: Hybrid Meeting

**CPW Headquarters** 

6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216 [Big Horn Room] Please click the link below to register for the webinar State Trails Committee Meeting Zoom Registration

Time: 9:00 a.m. - 2:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m. Call to Order Janelle Kukuk

Welcome and introductions/roll call, agenda amendments

(A) Approval of April 7, 2023 State Trails Committee Meeting Minutes

9:05 a.m. Public Comment Period

NOTE: Written comments must be sent to trails@state.co.us no later than

12:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 31, 2023.

9:15 a.m. (I) Director Updates Heather Dugan

9:30 a.m. (I) State Trails Program Update Fletcher Jacobs

9:45 a.m. (A) 2023-24 Snowmobile Grant Funding Recommendations Tom Metsa

10:00 a.m. (I) USFS Updates Brendan Kelly

10:15 a.m. (I) BLM Updates Jeff Christenson

10:30 a.m. BREAK

10:45 a.m. (I) 2024 Non-Motorized Trail and LWCF Grant Cycles Fletcher Jacobs

11:30 a.m. (I) Frisco Nordic Center Trails Update Pete Swenson

12:00 p.m. LUNCH

12:45 p.m. (I) Regional Trail Coordinator Reports

Randy Engle
Josh Stoudt

Josh Stoudt Luke Svare

Tappan Brown

1:45 p.m. Round Table Committee Members

2:30 p.m. Adjourn Janelle Kukuk

NOTE: All programs, services and activities of Colorado Parks and Wildlife (CPW) are operated in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you need an accommodation because of a disability, please submit your request to Howard Horton, <a href="https://howard.horton@state.co.us">howard.horton@state.co.us</a>, or call 303-291-7403. To assure that CPW can meet your needs, please notify Howard of your request at least seven working days prior to the scheduled event.

